

WILLIAM H. CARR, C.P.A. STEPHEN C. RIGGS, C.P.A. PHYLLIS S. INGRAM, C.P.A. TRACY T. CONERLY, C.P.A. TIMOTHY D. FULMER, C.P.A. HILTON C. GALLOWAY, C.P.A. MARIE W. HARRISON, C.P.A. D. TIMOTHY HERNDON, C.P.A. J. MICHAEL MADDOX, C.P.A. LILLIAN G. MARTIN, C.P.A. BRUCE A, NUNNALLY, C.P.A. ASHLEY H. STAFFORD, C.P.A. PAUL W. STOREY, C.P.A. WILLIS A. TEEL, JR., C.P.A. IAMES E THIELEN, C.P.A. IOYCE C. WARREN, C.P.A.

NICEVILLE 4502 HIGHWAY 20 EAST SUITE A NICEVILLE, FL 32578 (850) 897-4333 FAX (850) 897-4068

OFFICES IN: DESTIN, FL ENTERPRISE, AL FORT WALTON BEACH, FL GENEVA, AL HEADLAND, AL MONTGOMERY, AL TALLAHASSEE, FL

Members American Institute of Certified Public Accountants Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants Alabama Society of Certified Public Accountants Division of CPA Firms SEC Practice Section



CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS BUSINESS CONSULTANTS

A Limited Liability Partnership

300000522

99549

-D

\*\*\*\*\*35.00

)02533572 07/27/38--01012--010 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.0

July 17, 1998

Florida Department of State **Divisions of Corporations** Attn: Andy Dunlap, Document Specialist P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

**PRP** Properties, Inc. RE: Ref. Number: P93000027906 Letter Number: 798A00034673

Dear Mr. Dunlap:

Enclosed is the Application for Reinstatement and a check in the amount of \$35 dollars. Also, enclosed is a copy of your letter dated June 24, 1998 for reference purposes.

Since the name of PRP Properties is no longer available, the corporation has chosen to amend the name of its entity to PRP Development, Inc.

If you have any questions or if we can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to call, (850) 897-4333.

Sincerely,

Herndon, CPA D. Timothy Carr, Riggs, & Ingram, LLP



**JUL 2 8-1998** 



WILLIAM H. CARR, C.P.A.

STEPHEN C. RIGGS, C.P.A. PHYLLIS S, INGRAM, C.P.A.

TRACY T. CONERLY, C.P.A. TIMOTHY D. FULMER, C.P.A. HILTON C. GALLOWAY, C.P.A. MARIE W. HARRISON, C.P.A. D. TIMOTHY HERNDON, C.P.A. J. MICHAEL MADDOX, C.P.A. J. MICHAEL MADDOX, C.P.A. BRUCE A. NUNNALLY, C.P.A. BRUCE A. NUNNALLY, C.P.A. PAUL W. STOREY, C.P.A. WILLIS A. TEEL, JR., C.P.A.

JAMES F THIELEN, C.P.A. JOYCE C. WARREN, C.P.A.

•

## CARR • RIGGS & INGRAM, LLP

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS BUSINESS CONSULTANTS

A Limited Liability Partnership

July 22, 1998

Florida Department of State Divisions of Corporations Attn: Shawn Toner, Document Specialist P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## RE: PRP Properties, Inc. Ref. Number: P93000027906

Dear Mr. Toner:

Enclosed is the check in the amount of \$1,350 for the reinstatement of PRP Development, Inc.

If you have any questions regarding the reinstatement and amendment of PRP Development, Inc. or if we can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to call, (850) 897-4333.

Sincerely,

D. Timothy Herndon, CPA

Members American Institute of Certified Public Accountants Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants Alabama Society of Certified Public Accountants Division of CPA Firms SEC Practice Section



NIČEVILLE

4502 HIGHWAY 20 EAST SUITE A NICEVILLE, FL 32578 (850) 897-4333 FAX (850) 897-4068

OFFICES IN: DESTIN, FL ENTERPRISE, AL

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL GENEVA, AL HEADLAND, AL MONTGOMERY, AL TALLAHASSEE, FL



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 24, 1998

P.R.P. PROPERTIES, INC. 4502 HIGHWAY 20 EAST SUITE A NICEVILLE, FL 32578

SUBJECT: P.R.P. PROPERTIES, INC. Ref. Number: P93000027906

We have received your document for P.R.P. PROPERTIES, INC. and check(s) totaling \$1350.00. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

The name of the above listed entity is no longer available. Please file an amendment changing the name of this entity. The amendment filing fee is \$35.00.

The form submitted is not suitable for archiving. Please complete the enclosed form and return to our office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6059.

Andy Dunlap Document Specialist

Letter Number: 798A00034673

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

\*

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF P.R.P. PROPERTIES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit-corporation adopts the following articles to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted:

ARTICLE I AMENDED

P.R.P. DEVELOPMENT, INC.

**SECOND:** If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

N/A

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: 7/1/98

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s)

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

æ

	Signed this	<u>7th</u> day of	July	, 19 <u>98</u>	 
Signature:	President		- -		 